Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name	Execution Date				
Dentsukikou Co., Ltd.			04/26/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Amosen	Amosense Co., Ltd.					
Street Address: 185-1, S	185-1, Sucham-ri, Tongjin-myun, Kimpo-shi					
City: Kyungki	Kyungki-do					
State/Country: KOREA	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
Property Type Patent Number: 6781		Number B1576				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:	<u> </u>					
Patent Number: 6781		1576				
Patent Number: 6536		123				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (65	(650)833-2001					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 650-833-2433						
Email: Ala	Alan.Limbach@dlapiper.com					
Correspondent Name: Ala	-					
Address Line 1: 200	2000 University Avenue					
Address Line 2: DL	DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP					
Address Line 4: Ea	East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alan A. Limbach				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment for 678157	8 & 653612	3#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Dentsukikou Co., Ltd</u> (hereinafter "Assignor") is the assignee of inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

U.S. Patent No. 6,781,576 Issued: August 24, 2004 Entitled: WIRELESS INPUT APPARATUS AND METHOD USING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL POINTING DEVICE

U.S. Patent No. 6,536,123 B2 Issued: March 25, 2003 Entitled: A THREE-AXIS MAGNETIC SENSOR, AN OMNIDIRECTIONAL MAGNETIC SENSOR AND AN AZIMUTH MEASURING METHOD USING THE SAME

WHEREAS, Amosense Co., Ltd, 185-1, Sucham-ri, Tongjin-myun, Kimpo-shi, Kyungki-do, KOREA, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring one half (50%) of the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the date signed, Assignor hereby;

1. Assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee one half (50%) of the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Letters Patents or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer half ownership in said Letters Patents to Assignee, as assignee of one half (50%) of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

3. Warrants that it has not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that it has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

DENTSUKIKOU CO., LTD

 Name	JA	Ð	-35	
 posit	ion	Pr	esident	

26 April 2005 Date

Atsushi Oshida

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 06/27/2005